

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10230-10314/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in WA No. 16651/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16658/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16665/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16672/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16390/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16601/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16602/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16603/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16604/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16605/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16606/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16607/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16608/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16609/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16610/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16611/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16612/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16613/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16620/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16621/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16614/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16615/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16616/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16617/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16618/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16619/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16636/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16622/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16623/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16624/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16625/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16626/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16627/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16628/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16629/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16637/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16638/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16639/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16630/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16631/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16640/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16641/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16642/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16643/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16644/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16645/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16646/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16647/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16648/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16649/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16650/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16652/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16653/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16654/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16655/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16656/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16632/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16633/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16634/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16635/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16657/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16659/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16660/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16661/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16662/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16663/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16664/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16666/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16667/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16668/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16669/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16670/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16671/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16673/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16674/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16675/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16676/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16677/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16678/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16679/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16680/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16681/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16682/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16683/2011dated 09-DEC-11 and WA No. 16684/2011dated 09-DEC-11 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA BANGALORE) and 09- No. and 09- No. AT

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.HASSAN DIST.HASSAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO RAISE

ADDL. GROUNDS AND FILE ADDL. DOCUMENT and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 09/04/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shantha Kr.Mahale, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajesh Mahale,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in eight weeks, to show cause as to why leave may not be granted, the impugned judgment may not be set aside and the order passed by the learned Single Judge in Writ Petition Nos.4640-4724 of 2011 may not be restored.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
(Parveen Kr.Chawla)      (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master                      Court Master